

UNITED NATIONS TRUSTEESHIP COUNCIL



Distr. LIMITED

T/COM.10/L.337 25 May 1983

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

COMMUNICATION FROM THE SENATE, <u>OLBIIL ERA KELULAU</u> (PALAU CONGRESS), CONCERNING THE TRUST TERRITORY OF THE PACIFIC ISLANDS

(Circulated in accordance with rule 24 of the rules of procedure of the Trusteeship Council)

The Senate

First Olbiil Era Kelulau

(Palau National Congress)

Koror State Republic of Palau 96940

5 May 1983

The Honourable Paul Poudade President, United Nations Trusteeship Council New York, N.Y. 10017

Dear Mr. President:

I have the honour to transmit herewith a certified copy of Senate resolution No. 91, SDl which was adopted by the Senate, First <u>Olbiil Era Kelulau</u>, tenth regular session, 1983.

Respectfully yours,

(Signed) Sylvester F. ALONZ Senate Chief Clerk

Attachment

T/COM.10/L.337 English Page 2

FIRST OLBIIL ERA KELULAU

Tenth Regular Session, April 1983

S. RESOLUTION NO. 91, SDI

A SENATE RESOLUTION

Confirming the nomination of Mr. Noriwo Ubedei to the position of Palau/Washington Liaison Officer.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Senate of the First Olbiil Era Kelulau, tenth regular session, April 1983, that the Senate gives its advice and consent to the appointment of Mr. Noriwo Ubedei to the position of Palau/Washington Liaison Officer, Government of the Republic of Palau, pursuant to provisions of section 5(8), article IX, Constitution of the Republic of Palau; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the President upgrade the Palau/Washington Liaison Office to consulate status by amendment to Executive Order No. 6 or by submitting legislation designed to do so; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the effect of this exercise of Senate advice and consent shall also apply to Mr. Noriwo Ubedei's appointment to such new status; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this Senate resolution be transmitted to the President of the Republic of Palau, the Honourable Noriwo Ubedei, United States Secretary of the Interior, United States Secretary of State, Chairman of the United States Senate Committee on Energy and Natural Resources, Chairman of the United States House of Representatives Committee on Interior, Congressman Antonio B. Won Pat, Washington Representative from the Federated States of Micronesia, Washington Representative from the Marshall Islands, Washington Representative from the Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, and the President of the United Nations Trusteeship Council.

Adopted: 2 May 1983